

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Ashutosh Raut
Created Date/Time: 24-Aug-2022 11:25 AM
Tender Title: AMC Grass Cutting 2022-23 Pantnagar Airport.
Tender ID: 2022_AAI_122739_1

Tender Inviting Authority: Sr.Manager(Engg-Civil) Airports Authority of India pantnagar Airport.

Name of Work: Annual Maintenance contract for Grass/Bush removal outside Basic Strip and RESA in operational and non-operational area at Pantnagar Airport.

Contract No: AAI_2022_122739_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	RAM BABU AND SONS(GSTN-09AATPB6128R1ZX)		BALAJI CONSTRUCTIONS(GSTN-NA)	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	Providing and operating tractor with grass cutting machine of blade/chain assembly type and rotavator/ploughing equipment, capable to cut the grass / bush and ploughing on existing surface/terrain of all type inside operational area as per direction of Engineer in- Charge. The quoted rates shall include the cost of driver, helper, fuel and all wear and tear of the tractor and grass cutting machine. (Minimum 8 hours working per day and 26 days in a month) a) 01 (one) tractor for 12 months	12.00	Month	10.00	60000.00	720000.00	69000.00	828000.00
2.00	Providing and Operating Hand held grass cutting machine capable to cut grass/bush inside operational area wherever required as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The quoted rates shall include the cost of Operator, fuel and all wear and tear of the machines for executing the work in operational area of Pantnagar Airport.	420318.00	Sqm	10.00	1.23	516991.14	.50	210159.00
3.00	Supplying unskilled manpower with required T&P for removal of grass / bushes from edges of roads, runway, taxiways, lights / navaids surroundings and from joints of all others rigid / flexible pavements, removal of stone boulders from various locations of operational area of Pantnagar Airport and all other works as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	150.00	Each	10.00	785.00	117750.00	600.00	90000.00
4.00	Providing tractor with hydraulic trolley of approx. size 135 cubic feet including driver and fuel for the purpose of transportation of stone boulders, roots of bushes and trees and likewise unusual material from the various locations of operational area and dumping the same in the isolated safe location identified by Engineer-in-Charge within or outside of Airport premises.	75.00	Day	10.00	1600.00	120000.00	2500.00	187500.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
720000.00	RAM BABU AND SONS
210159.00	BALAJI CONSTRUCTIONS
90000.00	BALAJI CONSTRUCTIONS
120000.00	RAM BABU AND SONS

Total in Figures

1474741.14

1315659.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: BALAJI CONSTRUCTIONS(1315659.00)